<u>SECTION XVII</u> MATTER FOR: 08.05.2017

R.COURT NO. : 06 ITEM NO. : 13

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6083 OF 2017 WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for stay)

AND

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6334 OF 2017 WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 & 2

(ApplicationS for stay AND exemption from filing certified copy)

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION (NRC) Etc.

...APPELLANTS

Versus

CENTRAL ELECT. REGULT. COMMISSION & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

Civil Appeal No. 6083 of 2017

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned has been filed under Section 125 of the Electricity Act, 2003 against the judgment and order dated 25.04.2017 of the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity at New Delhi in I.A No. 305 of 2017 in Appeal No. 105 of 2017.

Civil Appeal No. 6334 of 2017

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned has been filed under Section 125 of the Electricity Act, 2003 against the judgment and order dated 25.04.2017 of the Appellate Tribunal for Electricity at New Delhi in I.A No. 275 of 2017 in Appeal No. 95 of 2017.

It is further submitted that the matter is tagged with C.A. 6083/2017 as both are arising out of common order dated 25.04.2017.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 06TH DAY OF MAY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Vishal Gupta, Advocate
Mr. Supriya Juneja, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR