ITEM NO.13+54

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6083/2017

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION (NRC)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AND ANR Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for stay)

With C.A. No.6334/2017

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 08/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.

Mr. Aryama Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parinay Deep Shah, Adv.

Ms. Mandakini Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Saransh Shaw, Adv.

Ms. Ritika Singhal, Adv.

M. Jaggi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellants in both the Civil Appeals and the learned counsel appearing for the Commission.

Let notice be issued in the matters, returnable after eight weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the order of the Central Electricity Regulatory Commission.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER