SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6083/2017

INDIAN WIND POWER ASSOCIATION (NRC)

Appellant

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION (CERC) AND ANR.

Respondents

(With I.A. No. 42490/2017-application for intervention/impleadment and I.A. No. 42496/2017-application for clarification/direction)

Date: 30/05/2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Parties

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice in I.A. No. 42490/2017 and I.A. No. 42496/2017.

Learned counsel for the appellant as well as the counsel appearing for respondent No.1 accept notice. They

Civil Appeal No. 6083/2017

may file their reply within three weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter in the second week of July, 2017, for final disposal.

We make it clear that the Appellate Tribunal can proceed with the matter.

(Nidhi Ahuja) Court Master (Mala Kumari Sharma) Court Master